
Lancaster County Meeting and Holiday Schedule 
Anyone requiring special services to attend any meeting should contact 803-285-1565 at least 24 hours in advance of the meeting 

 
County Council meets the second and fourth Monday in the County Administration Building Council Chambers, 101 North Main Street, 
Lancaster, South Carolina at 6:00 p.m.  *Please Note:  There is only one meeting scheduled in July.  It will be the 3rd Monday.  
 

 
January  Monday   January 13, 2020 

Monday  January 27, 2020 
February Monday   February 10, 2020 
  Monday   February 24, 2020 
March  Monday   March 09, 2020 

Monday   March 23, 2020 
April  Tuesday   April 14, 2020*changed 
    due to Easter* 
  Monday   April 27, 2020 
May  Monday   May 11, 2020 
  Tuesday   May 26,2019*changed 
    due to Memorial Day* 
June  Monday   June 08, 2020 

  Monday  June 22, 2020 
July  Monday   July 20, 2020 
  *changed to the 3rd Monday of the month** 
August  Monday   August 10, 2020 
  Monday   August 24, 2020 
September Monday   September 14, 2020 
  Monday   September 28, 2020 
October  Monday   October 12, 2020   
  Monday   October 26, 2020 
November Tuesday   November 09, 2020  
  Monday   November 23, 2020 
December Monday   December 14, 2020 

December 28, 2020 MEETING        
CANCELLED (Christmas Holiday)

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
The Lancaster County Community Relations Commission meets the third Thursday in Council Chambers, 101 North Main Street, 
Lancaster, South Carolina at 6:30 p.m. 
 

January  Thursday  January 16, 2020 
February Thursday  February 20, 2020 
March  Thursday  March 19, 2020 
April  Thursday  April 16, 2020 
May  Thursday  May 21, 2020 
June  Thursday  June 18, 2020 

July  Thursday  July 16, 2020 
August  Thursday  August 20, 2020 
September Thursday  September 17, 2020 
October  Thursday  October 15, 2020 
November Thursday  November 19, 2020 
December Thursday  December 17, 2020 

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
The Lancaster County Fire Commission meets the first Thursday in the Emergency Operations Center, 111 Covenant Place, Lancaster, 
South Carolina at 7:00 pm.     
 

January  Thursday  January 02, 2020 
February Thursday  February 06, 2020 
March  Thursday  March 05, 2020 
April  Thursday  April 02, 2020 
May  Thursday  May 07, 2020 
June  Thursday  June 04, 2020 

July  Thursday  July 9, 2020 
August  Thursday  August 06, 2020 
September Thursday  September 03, 2020 
October  Thursday  October 01, 2020 
November Thursday  November 05, 2020 
December Thursday  December 03, 2020 

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
The Lancaster County Health and Wellness Commission meets the second Wednesday – EVERY OTHER MONTH, at the Lancaster 
Administration Building in the Administration Conference Room, 101 North Main Street, Lancaster, South Carolina at 11:45 am. 
 

February Wednesday February 12, 2020 
April  Wednesday April 08, 2020 
June  Wednesday June 10, 2020 
August  Wednesday August 12, 2020 

October  Wednesday October 14, 2020 
December Wednesday December 09, 2020 
 

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
The Lancaster County Historical Commission meets the second Tuesday at the Lancaster County Historic Courthouse, 100 North Main 
Street, Lancaster, South Carolina at 6:00 pm, and at other times at the call of the chair. 
 

January  Tuesday  January 14, 2020 
February Tuesday  February 11, 2020 
March  Tuesday  March 10, 2020 
April   Tuesday   April 14, 2020 
May   Tuesday   May 12, 2020 
June  Tuesday  June 09, 2020 

July   Tuesday  July 14, 2020 
August   Tuesday  August 11, 2020 
September  Tuesday  September 08, 2020 
October  Tuesday  October 13, 2020 
November  Tuesday  November 10, 2020 
December Tuesday  NO MEETING SCHEDULED

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
The Indian Land Fire Protection District Commission meets the 3rd Wednesday of each month at the Indian Land Fire Station, 285 Six 
Mile Creek Road, Indian Land, South Carolina at 7:00 pm. 
 
January  Wednesday January 15, 2020 
February  Wednesday February 19, 2020 
March  Wednesday March 18, 2020 
April  Wednesday April 15, 2020 
May  Wednesday May 20, 2020 
June   Wednesday June 17, 2020 

July   Wednesday July 15, 2020 
August   Wednesday August 19, 2020 
September Wednesday September 16, 2020 
October   Wednesday October 21, 2020 
November  Wednesday November 18, 2020 
December Wednesday  December 16, 2020 

 
 



The Lancaster County Library Board meets the last Tuesday of the each month at 6:30 pm. The location of the meetings can be held at 
the Del Webb Library, the Kershaw Library, or the Barnett Building. The location will be on the agenda of the each meeting.  
 

January  Tuesday  January 28, 2020   July  Tuesday  July 28, 2020 
February Tuesday   February 25, 2020   August  Tuesday  August 25, 2020  
March  Tuesday  March 31, 2020                                 September Tuesday  September 29, 2020 
April   Tuesday   April 28, 2020   October  Tuesday   October 27, 2020 
May   Tuesday   May 26, 2020   November  Tuesday   November 24, 2020 
June   Tuesday   June 30, 2020 
         
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
The Lancaster Planning Commission meets in the County Administration Building Council Chambers, 101 North Main Street, 
Lancaster, South Carolina at 5:00 pm on the first Thursday for Work Session/ 6:00 pm on the third Tuesday for Regular Meeting. 
 

January  Work Session  Thursday  January 2, 2020 
Regular Meeting  Tuesday  January 21, 2020 

February Work Session  Thursday  February 6, 2020 
Regular Meeting  Tuesday  February 18, 2020 

March  Work Session  Thursday  March 5, 2020 
Regular Meeting  Tuesday  March 17, 2020 

April  Work Session  Thursday  April 2, 2020 
Regular Meeting  Tuesday  April 21, 2020 

May  Work Session  Thursday  May 7, 2020 
Regular Meeting  Tuesday  May 19, 2020 

June  Work Session  Thursday  June 4, 2020 
Regular Meeting  Tuesday  June 16, 2020 

July  Work Session  Thursday  July 2, 2020    
Regular Meeting  Tuesday  July 21, 2020 

August  Work Session  Thursday  August 6, 2020 
Regular Meeting  Tuesday  August 18, 2020 

September Work Session  Thursday  September 3, 2020  
Regular Meeting  Tuesday  September 15, 2020 

October  Work Session  Thursday  October 1, 2020 
Regular Meeting  Tuesday  October 20, 2020 

November Work Session  Thursday   November 5, 2020  
Regular Meeting  Tuesday    November 17, 2020 

December Work Session  Thursday   December 3, 2020 
Regular Meeting  Thursday  December 15, 2020  

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
The Pleasant Valley Fire Protection District Commission meets on the third Tuesday at the Pleasant Valley Fire Station #1, 9370 Possum 
Hollow Road, Indian Land, South Carolina at 7:00 pm. 
 

January  Tuesday  January 21, 2020 
February Tuesday  February 18, 2020 
March  Tuesday  March 17, 2020 
April  Tuesday  April 21, 2020 
May  Tuesday  May 19, 2020 
June  Tuesday  June 16, 2020 

July  Tuesday  July 21, 2020 
August  Tuesday  August 18, 2020 
September Tuesday  September 15, 2020 
October  Tuesday  October 20, 2020 
November Tuesday  November 17, 2020 
December Tuesday  December 15, 2020 

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
The Lancaster County Board of Zoning Appeals meets on the 1st Tuesday in the County Administration Building Council Chambers, 101 
North Main Street, Lancaster, South Carolina at 6:00 pm. 
 

January  Tuesday  January 07, 2020   
February Tuesday          February 04, 2020 
March  Tuesday  March 03, 2020 
April  Tuesday  April 07, 2020 
May  Tuesday  May 05, 2020 
June  Tuesday  June 02, 2020 

July  Tuesday  July 07, 2020 
August  Tuesday  August 04, 2020 
September Tuesday  September 01, 2020 
October  Tuesday  October 06, 2020 
November Tuesday  November 03, 2020 
December Tuesday  December 01, 2020

 
 
The following Boards or Commissions meet at the call of the Chair: 
 

Lancaster County Airport Commission 
Lancaster County Board of Assessment Appeals 
Lancaster County Construction Board of Appeals 
Lancaster County Fire Code Appeals Board 
Lancaster County Transportation Commission 

 



Council Standing Committees 
 
The Public Safety Committee meets the Tuesday following the 1st Council Meeting of the month in the County Administration Building, 
Council Conference Room, 101 N. Main Street, Lancaster, South Carolina at 5:00 p.m., and at other times as called by the Chair.  
January   Tuesday  January 14, 2020   July   Tuesday  July 21, 2020 
February   Tuesday  February 11, 2020   August   Tuesday  August 11, 2020 
March  Tuesday  March 10, 2020       September  Tuesday  September 15, 2020 
April   Wednesday April 15, 2020   October   Tuesday  October 13, 2020 
May  Tuesday  May 12, 2020   November  Thursday  November 10, 2020  
June   Tuesday  June 09, 2020   December  Tuesday  December 15, 2020 
 
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
The Infrastructure and Regulation Committee meets on the Tuesday following the 1st Council Meeting of the month in the County 
Administration Building, Council Conference Room, 101 N. Main Street, Lancaster, South Carolina at 3:00 p.m., and at other times as 
called by the Chair.  
January   Tuesday  January 14, 2020   July   Tuesday  July 21, 2020 
February   Tuesday  February 11, 2020   August   Tuesday  August 11, 2020 
March  Tuesday  March 10, 2020   September  Tuesday  September 15, 2020 
April   Wednesday April 15, 2020   October   Tuesday  October 13, 2020 
May  Tuesday  May 12, 2020   November  Thursday  November 10, 2020 
June   Tuesday  June 09, 2020   December  Tuesday  December 15, 2020 
 
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
The Administration Committee meets on the Tuesday following the 1st Council Meeting of the month in the County Administration 
Building, Council Conference Room, 101 N. Main Street, Lancaster, South Carolina at 10:00 a.m., and at other times as called by the 
Chair.  
January   Thursday  January 14, 2020   July   Tuesday  July 21, 2020 
February   Thursday  February 11, 2020   August   Tuesday  August 11, 2020 
March  Tuesday   March 10, 2020   September  Tuesday  September 15, 2020 
April   Wednesday April 15, 2020   October   Tuesday  October 13, 2020 
May  Tuesday  May 12, 2020   November  Tuesday   November 10, 2020 
June   Tuesday  June 09, 2020   December  Tuesday   December 15, 2020 
 
HOLIDAY OBSERVANCES FOR THE YEAR 2020 

Holiday Date Observed 
New Year’s Day  Wednesday, January 1, 2020 

Martin Luther King Day  Monday, January 20, 2020 
Easter Monday  Monday,  April 13, 2020  
Memorial Day Monday, May 25, 2020 

Independence Day  Friday, July 3, 2020 
Labor Day Monday, September 7, 2020 

Veterans Day  Wednesday, November 11, 2020 
Thanksgiving Day 

Day After Thanksgiving 
Thursday, November 26, 2020 

and Friday, November 27, 2020 
Christmas Eve 
Christmas Day 

Day after Christmas  

Thursday, December 24, 2020 
Friday, December 25, 2020 

Monday, December 28, 2020 
 

New Year’s Day  Friday, January 1, 2021 
 


